DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

IBP Road, Constitution Hills, Quezon City

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

		RFQ No.	20-0614 Shopping (B)	Sherwin
		Date:	July 8, 2020	710000111
Company Name :				
Company Address : Contact Person :	4			
Contact No. :				
PhilGEPS Reg. No.:				
Company TIN:				
Sir/Madam:				
the goods listed in Ar	vernment price/s including delivery chargonex A. Failure to indicate information cost, literatures and/or samples, if applicable.	ould be basis fo	er applicable taxes, and other incident or non - compliance. Also, furnish us	al expenses for with descriptive
	ve manufacturer, distributor or agent in thized certification to this effect.	ne Philippines f	or the goods listed in Annex A please	e attach in your
As a condition for av The Certificate of Pl Number.	ward, you will be required to submit your flatinum Membership may be submitted	Mayor's/Busin e in lieu of the l	ess Permit, within 24 hours from re- Mayor's/Business Permit and PhilGE	ceipt of notice. PS Registration
Ground floor, DSWD- quotations@dswd.	nd <u>submit this form together with Annex</u> CO Building, IBP Road, Constitution Hills <u>gov.ph</u> not later than <u>01:00</u> <u>p.m</u>	s, Quezon City of July 17	or <u>fax</u> <u>it through numbers 951-7'</u> , <u>2020</u> . Quotations submitted t	<u>116</u> or <u>email</u> <u>to</u>
number(s) or email a	address(es) as stated above shall not be	e considered f	or evaluation.	
			Very truly yours,	
			very duly yours,	
			(m	
			WILLIAM V. GARCIA, JR.	
		Sup	pervising Administrative Officer, PPMD-PN	∕IS
			1	
Terms and Condition	ıs:		V	
		luoted Price	Lot Basis	
2. Quotation validit	y shall be 60 calendar days from the dead	dline of submis	sion of quotations	
Good/s shall be Deliver	delivered within 10-15 Working days up : DSWD-Central Office, Procurement	Sometice More	Purchase Order (P.O)	- 0.0
	ent: within 15-30 days upon completion			; Q.C.
	LDDAP-ADA (List of Due and Demand			
Account Name		Account N		
BankName:		Branch :		
	d Bank of the Philippines accounts sha			
Liquidated Dama	ages/Penalty: In case of failure to make t	full delivery wi	thin the time specified above, the a	mount of the
liquidated dama	ages shall be at least equal to one-tenth	of one perce	nt (0.001) of the cost of the unperfor	med portion
for every day of	delay. Once the cumulative amount of	liquidated dar	nages reaches ten percent (10%) of	the amount of
	e Procuring Entity may rescind or termi	inate the contr	act, without prejudice to other cour	ses of action
	vailable under the circumstances. se indicate brand, mode			
	pancy between unit cost and total cost, un	it cost shall are	liev	
9. Please indicate \		iit cost shall pre	avan.	
	he contract shall be awarded to the suppli	er or service pr	ovider who first submitted its quotation	1.
11 NOTE: "Prospec	tive supplier must be registered at the Phi	lippine Governi	ment Electronic Procurement System	(PhilGEPS).
	PhilGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.			,
12. To facilitate the i	mmediate implementation of the procurem	nent of this proj	ect, the DSWD shall proceed with the	procurement
activities short of	f award, pursuant to Section 7.6 of the 201	ю Revised IRR	of R.A. 9184.	
	Art W			
	XVIII			
RODE	D. TORRATO	(Signa	ture over Printed Name)	
	curement Officer	,3.14	Supplier	
Tel. Nos. 931-6 3	9/ \$31-8101 to 07 local 122/124			

ATHEXA

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills, Quezon City

20-0614 Shopping (B)

RFQ No. Date:

Compa Contar Contar Compa Compa	Company Address Contact Person Contact No.: Philgeps No. Company TIN:	dress:					
Lot No.	aty.	Unit	Purchaser's Specifications	Unit Cost	Bidder's Specifications (Please write the detailed superifications in the stage browded)	Unit Cost	Total Cost
			Supply and Delivery of Consumables for the Budget Division for the 1st Quarter of CY 2020		popularid another than the property of the pro		
	Ξ	cartridge	cartridge Ink Cart, HP N9H85A (HP955 or 955XL) Black original	1,250.00			
,	9		cartridge Ink Cart, HP N9H85A (HP955 or 955XL) Cyan original	1,800.00			
- -	9		cartridge Ink Cart, HP N9H85A (HP955 or 955XL) Magenta original	1,800.00			
	9		cartridge Ink Cart, HP N9H85A (HP955 or 955XL) Yellow original	1,800.00			
	18	cartridge	cartridge Toner Cart, Samsung MLT-D203E, black	7,259.20			
	ო	cartridge	cartridge Toner Cart, Samsung MLT-D205L, black	5,064.80			
			Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): PhP 213,610.00				
			XXXXX-Nothing Follows-XXXXX				

PURPOSE: Procurement of Consumables for the Budget Division for the 1st Quarter of CY 2020

Page 1 of 1

01-20001-PR-2020-03-00104

PR No.

IMPORTANT: The winning bidder MUST SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) at DSWD-Central Office, Procurement and Supply Division within three (3) days from the date the P.O was served thru faxlemail. FAILURE to show up and sign the original P.O. means that the bidder is not interested and will be ground for suspension/blacklisting in DSWDs future biddings.

RODEL D. TORRATO

Procurement Officer Tel. Nos. 931-6139/931-8101 to 07 local 122/124

(Signature over printed name)